

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBERT L. HENRY,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. SC04-1285

JAMES CROSBY, JR.,

Respondent.

-----/

STATE'S RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

CHARLES J. CRIST JR.  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CELIA A. TERENCE  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
FLA. BAR NO. 0656879  
1515 N. FLAGLER DR.  
SUITE 900  
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33409  
(561) 837-5000

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	iii
PROCEDURAL HISTORY . . . . .	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT . . . . .	4
ISSUE I	
THE ONE HUNDRED PAGE LIMITATION ON APPELLATE BRIEFS DID NOT AMOUNT TO COURT INTERFERENCE WITH APPELLATE’S RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF APPELLATE COUNSEL . . . . .	4
ISSUE II	
HENRY’S CLAIM THAT APPELLATE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO CHALLENGE THE DENIAL OF A MOTION TO CHANGE VENUE AND ARGUE THAT THE RECORD ON APPEAL WAS INCOMPLETE IS LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT AND MUST BE SUMMARILY DENIED . . . . .	6
ISSUE III	
HENRY’S CHALLENGE TO FLORIDA’S DEATH PENALTY STATUTE IN LIGHT OF <u>APPRENDI V. NEW JERSEY</u> AND <u>RING</u> <u>V. ARIZONA</u> IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED AND WITHOUT MERIT . . . . .	8
CONCLUSION . . . . .	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE . . . . .	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<u>Archer v. State</u> , 613 So.2d 446 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	8
<u>Basse v. State</u> , 740 So.2d 518, 520 (Fla. 1999) . . . . .	5
<u>Belcher v. State</u> , 851 So. 2d 678, 685 (Fla. 2003) . . . . .	12
<u>Bottoson v. Moore</u> , 27 Fla. L. Weekly S891 (Fla. October 24, 2002). . . . .	9
<u>Bottoson v. State</u> , 813 So. 2d 31, 36(Fla. 2002), <u>cert. denied</u> , Case No. 01-8099 (U.S. June 28, 2002) . . . . .	10
<u>Brown v. Moore</u> , 800 So. 2d 223, 224-225 (Fla. 2001) . . . . .	11
<u>Cox v. State</u> , 819 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 2002) . . . . .	10
<u>Doorbal v. State</u> , 837 So. 2d 940, 963 (Fla. 2003) . . . . .	12
<u>Ferguson v. Singletary</u> , 632 So.2d 53, 58 (Fla. 1993). . . . .	6
<u>Ferguson v. State</u> , 789 So. 2d 306, 311 (Fla. 2001) . . . . .	10
<u>Henry v. State</u> , 613 So.2d 429 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	1, 3
<u>Hertz v. State</u> , 803 So. 2d 629, 648 (Fla. 2001), <u>cert. denied</u> , Case No. 01-9154 (U. S. June 28, 2002) . . . . .	10
<u>Hildwin v. Florida</u> , 490 U.S. 638 (1989). . . . .	11
<u>Johnson v. Moore</u> , Case No. 01-2182 (Fla. September 26, 2002) . . . . .	6
<u>Johnson v. Singletary</u> , 695 So.2d 263, 266 (Fla. 1996) . . . . .	4
<u>Jones v. Barnes</u> , 463 U.S. 745 (1983) . . . . .	5
<u>Looney v. State</u> , 803 So. 2d 656, 675 (Fla. 2001), <u>cert. denied</u> , Case No. 01-9932 (U.S. June 28, 2002) . . . . .	10
<u>Mann v. Moore</u> , 794 So. 2d 595, 599 (Fla. 2001), <u>cert. denied</u> , Case No. 01-7092 (U.S. June 28, 2002) . . . . .	11

<u>Mullaney v. Wilbur</u> , 421 U.S. 684 (1975) . . . . .	11
<u>New v. State</u> , 807 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2001) . . . . .	10
<u>Owen v. Crosby</u> , 28 Fla. L. Weekly S6515, 618 (Fla. July 11, 2003) . . . . .	4
<u>Parker v. State</u> , 550 So.2d 449 (Fla. 1989) . . . . .	9
<u>Ring v. Arizona</u> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002) . . . . .	8
<u>Schriro v. Summerlin</u> , 124 S.Ct. 2519 (2004) . . . . .	9
<u>Sochor v. State</u> , 29 Fla. L. Weekly S363 (Fla. July 8, 2004). . . . .	6, 12
<u>Spaziano v. Florida</u> , 468 U.S. 447 (1984) . . . . .	11
<u>Steinhorst v. State</u> , 412 So.2d 332, 338 (Fla. 1982) . . . . .	8
<u>Thompson v. Singletary</u> , 759 So.2d 650 (Fla. 2000) . . . . .	6
<u>Tillman v. State</u> , 471 So.2d 32, 35 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	8
<u>Turner v. Dugger</u> , 614 So.2d 1075 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	6
<u>Witt v. State</u> , 387 So. 2d 922, 929-30 (Fla. 1980) . . . . .	9
